PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT

2022 Legislative Session

Reference No.: APPT-4-22

Draft No.: 1

Committee: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Date: 02/24/2022

Action: FAV

REPORT: Favorable 8-0: Council Members Harrison, Hawkins, Burroughs, Glaros, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, and Turner. Absent: Davis, Dernoga and Franklin

The Prince George's County Council convened as the Committee of the Whole on February 24, 2021, to consider appointments to the of individuals to The Prince George's County Advisory Committee on Aging. The appointees are:

Ms. Margarett Baltimore Reappointment/Senior Citizens Member

Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Ms. Michelle Y. Blanc Appointment/Public At-Large Member

Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Ms. Vanecia L. Davis Reappointment/Public At-Large Member

Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Ms. Gwendolyn A. Drummond Reappointment/Public At-Large Member

Term Expiration: 2/1/2023

Ms. Ida R. Fletcher Appointment/Senior Citizen Member Replacing: Patrice E. Poole-King

Term Expiration: 2/1/2023

Mr. Mark A. Harrison Appointment/Non-Profit Agency Member

Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Mr. Eddie R. Jordon

Report Page 2

Appointment/Senior Citizen Member

Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Ms. Gretchen D. Lofland, Ed. D Reappointment/Senior Citizen Member Term Expiration: 2/21/2024

Ms. Erica E. Noble Reappointment/Non-Profit Agency Member Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Ms. Kym D. Taylor Reappointment/Public/Non-Profit Agency Member Term Expiration: 2/1/2025

Ms. Miriam Brewer, Appointment Liaison, Office of the County Executive, provided a brief overview and introduced the appointees. The Prince George's County Advisory Committee on Aging is comprised of 24 members appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the County Council to advise them on issues related to aging. The members are citizen leaders representing the public and private community whose mission is to support and advocate the promotion of choice, independence and dignity for all older Prince Georgian's and their families. The Advisory Committee on Aging has oversight of all aging programs.

After discussion, the Prince George's County Council, sitting as the Committee of the Whole, voted the appointments to the Citizen Complaint Oversight Panel favorable, 8-0.